## MARCH 30, 2017 MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## PETRON REFINERY EMPLOYEES CLEAN-UP PORT DICKSON BEACH

**Port Dickson -** Petron Port Dickson Refinery employees together with the Port Dickson City Council, the State Department of Environment and primary school students cleaned up a one-kilometer stretch of Port Dickson's famous beach front by collecting and segregating waste for recycling.

This effort is part of the Petron Beach Clean-up and Environmental Awareness Program, which aims to promote environmental protection and preservation in Malaysia.

"The program complements our organization-wide efforts to reduce our carbon footprint, conserve energy, and manage waste. Together with our stakeholders, we will continue to ensure that our growth is achieved through environmentally-sustainable business practices," said Refinery Head Cik Fadzilah Mohd Tahir.

Besides the clean-up, the State Department of Environment also organized an environmental awareness workshop for students of Sekolah Kebangsaan Port Dickson and Sekolah Kebangsaan Panglima Adnan. The students learned how to reduce waste by practicing the 3R system - reduce, reuse and recycle.

As a responsible corporate citizen, Petron Refinery is committed to helping protect, raise awareness, and support the environment. The company is planning to improve a 2 kilometer-long road along Jalan Pantai by planting trees and re-painting road kerbs.

"We will continue to strengthen our efforts to protect Port Dickson. We are grateful to our partners, the City Council and Department of Environment, and our volunteers for their active participation and support," said Fadzilah.

## (ends)

## About Petron Malaysia

Petron Malaysia is a leading company in Malaysia's downstream oil market. Its 88,000 barrel-per-day Port Dickson Refinery produces a wide variety of world-class fuels which is distributed through 8 terminals strategically located across the country. Through 580 stations nationwide, it retails premium fuels namely Blaze 100 Euro 4M, Blaze 97 Euro 4M, Blaze 95, Turbo Diesel and Diesel Max. Petron is committed to its vision to be the leading provider of total customer solutions in the oil sector and allied businesses. Please visit petron.com.my.

Media contact: Petron Malaysia Refining & Marketing Bhd's Corporate Affairs Suraya Haris Ong Contact: +603-2082 8652/012-3680346/ <u>suraya.haris@petron.com.my.</u>